TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GoFish.com, Inc.		11/06/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seafax, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 15340	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360143	SEAFAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)221-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tm@preti.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred C. Frawley

Address Line 1: One City Center

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 9546

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred C. Frawley
Signature:	/afrawley092205/
Date:	09/22/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=namechange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0397 source=namechange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0398 *RIX 1 NET E-TICK TEX THOOMER. OR 3: 9-674-8340 | MEDICE. TOL 10:21 ST. 10:20 NO 4260102692 F 3

EXHIBILA

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SEAFAX, INC.

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is ScaPax, Inc.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center. 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 1980). The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The nature of the business and purposes to be conducted or promoted are as follows:

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value 50.01 per share.

FIFTH: The corporation is to have perpetual existence.

SIXTH: Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation shall so provide.

SEVENTH: The Board of Directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the by-laws of the corporation.

EIGHTH: A director shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary daty as a director, except to the extent that the elimination or limitation of liability is not permitted under the Delaware General Corporation Law as in effect when such liability is determined. No amendment or repeal of this provision shall deprive a director of the benefits hereof with respect to any act or omission occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

NINTH: The corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended from time to turne, indemnify each person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he is or was, or has agreed to become, a director or officer of the corporation, or is or was serving, or has agreed to serve, at the request of the corporation, as a director, officer or trustee of, or in a similar capacity with, another corporation, partnership, joint venture, must or other enterprise, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in serflement actually and reasonably incurred by him or on his behalf in connection with such action, suit or proceeding and any appeal therefrom.

302 674 8340

PAGE. 04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0399

-Fire City Edition Tel TennyEEL 02 Elizeble-4840 (WED) [1. 700] 10 21 97 10 20 NG 4250103692 F 4

Indemnification may include payment by the corporation of expenses in defending an action or proceeding in advance of the final disposition of such action or proceeding upon receipt of any undertaking by the person indemnified to repay such payment if it is ultimately determined that such person is not entitled to indemnification under this Article, which undertaking may be accepted without reference to the financial ability of such person to make such repayments

The corporation shall not indemnify any such person seeking indemnification in connection with a proceeding (or part thereof) initiated by such person unless the initiation thereof was approved by the hoard of directors of the corporation.

The indemnification rights provided in this Article (1) shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any law, agreement or vote of stockholders or disinterested directors of otherwise, and (ii) shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such persons. The corporation may, to the extent authorized from time to time by its board of directors, grant indemnification rights to other employees or agents of the corporation or other persons serving the corporation and such rights may be equivalent to, or greater or less than, those set forth in this Article.

Any person seeking indemnification under this Article shall be deemed to have met the standard of conduct required for such indemnification unless the contrary shall be catablished.

Any amendment or repeal of the provisions of this Article shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director or officer of this corporation with respect to any act or omission of such director or officer occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

TENTH: The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter presented by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

** TOTAL PAGE.84 AM

NOV 07 2001 11:26

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

302 674 8340

PAGE.05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0400